with this section and the property has been approved 

for liquidation by the Long-Range Capital Planning 

Commission.  The Office of Management and Enterprise 

Services is authorized to reject all bids, 

e. if the property has an estimated value of less than 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), the Office 

of Management and Enterprise Services may establish 

the value through market comparison and may dispose of 

the property based on estimated value without 

obtaining a certified appraisal; provided, however, 

the sale shall comply with all other requirements of